
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
MICHAEL A. ROSENTHAL, SBN 17281490 
KEITH D. ROSS, SBN 122118 
2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100 
Dallas, Texas 75201 
Telephone: (214) 698-3100 
Facsimile: (214) 698-3400 

Attorneys for CROCKETT COGENERATION LLP

•�1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Gibson, Dunn & 
Crutcher LLP

In re 

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, 

Debtor.

CHAPTER 11 

CASE NO. 01-30923 DM 

AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED 
HEARING RE: CROCKETT 
COGENERATION'S MOTION TO 
COMPEL DEBTOR TO TIMELY DECIDE 
WHETHER TO ASSUME OR REJECT AND 
OTHER RELIEF 

Date: September 27, 2001 
Time: 1:30 p.m.  
Place: 235 Pine Street, 22nd Floor 

San Francisco, California 
Judge: Hon. Dennis Montali

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the hearing on Crockett Cogeneration LLP's Notice and 

Motion (J)(A) to Compel Debtor to Timely Decide Whether to Assume or Reject Power Purchase 

Agreement And (B) To Require Debtor to Make Partial Payments on its Prepetition Debt to Crockett 

Cogeneration Pending Assumption or Rejection of Power Purchase Agreement, Or, In the 

Alternative, (HI) For Relieffrom Stay to Allow Crockett to Suspend Performance Under Power 

Purchase Agreement Pending Assumption or Rejection Thereof has been continued from 

September 6, 2001 at 10:00 a.m. to September 27, 2001 at 1:30 p.m.  

Pursuant to Bankruptcy Local Rule 9014-1(c), any opposition to the Motion shall be served 

on Crockett's undersigned counsel of record and the Office of the United States Trustee no later than 

fourteen (14) days prior to the scheduled hearing date. Any interested party may obtain a full set of 

1

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

11



1 the papers in support of the Motion by requesting a copy from Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, by 

2 contacting Aaron York in writing at 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75201.  

3 DATED: August ____, 2001 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 

4 MICHAEL A. ROSENTHAL 
KEITH D. ROSS 

5 
6 

By:/f . A, 6. 7 t7 7 ?,•2.' 

Michael A. Rosenthal 

8 Keith D. Ross 

9 Attorneys for CROCKETT COGENERATION LLP 

10 50136953_IDOC 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Gibson, Dunn & 2 
Crutcher LLP

NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING



GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 
LAWYERS 

ONE MONTGOMERY STREET 

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attn: Document Control Desk 
Washington, DC 20555-0001

+,,_..- i,,_,,• ~ th ,ll ,~,ill ,l ,l ,,,l ,l


