lonk

1 2 3 4	GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP MICHAEL A. ROSENTHAL, SBN 17281490 KEITH D. ROSS, SBN 122118 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100 Dallas, Texas 75201 Telephone: (214) 698-3100 Facsimile: (214) 698-3400	50-275/323
5	Attorneys for CROCKETT COGENERATION LLP	
. 6	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT	
7	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
8		
9	In re	CHAPTER 11
10	PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY,	CASE NO. 01-30923 DM
11	Debtor.	AMENDED NOTICE OF CONTINUED
12		HEARING RE: CROCKETT COGENERATION'S MOTION TO
13		COMPEL DEBTOR TO TIMELY DECIDE WHETHER TO ASSUME OR REJECT AND
14		OTHER RELIEF
15 16		Date:September 27, 2001Time:1:30 p.m.Place:235 Pine Street, 22nd Floor
17		San Francisco, CaliforniaJudge:Hon. Dennis Montali
18		
19	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the hearing on Crockett Cogeneration LLP's Notice and	
20	Motion (I)(A) to Compel Debtor to Timely Decide Whether to Assume or Reject Power Purchase	
21	Agreement And (B) To Require Debtor to Make Partial Payments on its Prepetition Debt to Crockett	
22	Cogeneration Pending Assumption or Rejection of Power Purchase Agreement; Or, In the	
23	Alternative, (II) For Relief from Stay to Allow Crockett to Suspend Performance Under Power	
24	Purchase Agreement Pending Assumption or Rejection Thereof has been continued from	
25	September 6, 2001 at 10:00 a.m. to September 27, 2001 at 1:30 p.m.	
26	Pursuant to Bankruptcy Local Rule 9014-1(c), any opposition to the Motion shall be served	
27	on Crockett's undersigned counsel of record and the Office of the United States Trustee no later than	
28	fourteen (14) days prior to the scheduled hearing date. Any interested party may obtain a full set of	
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1
	NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING ADDI Add	1: Kids Oge Mail Center

1	the papers in support of the Motion by requesting a copy from Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP, by	
2	contacting Aaron York in writing at 2100 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75201.	
3	DATED: August $26$ , 2001	
4	GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP MICHAEL A. ROSENTHAL	
5	KEITH D. ROSS	
6	Michael A. Rosenthal by Donatho Mi Eisenber	
7	By: Michael A. Rosenthal by Jonatho Mi. Eisenber Michael A. Rosenthal	
8	Keith D. Ross	
9	Attorneys for CROCKETT COGENERATION LLP	
10	50136953_1.DOC	
11		
12		
13		
14		
15 16		
17		
18	•	
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP	2	
metro	NOTICE OF CONTINUED HEARING	



GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP LAWYERS ONE MONTGOMERY STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94104

> U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555-0001

20555+0001